
 

 
 

2013 RORC RACE PROGRAMME 
 

Race Date Race Destination / Location Start HWP (BST) Distance Points 

1 Mon 18th February RORC Caribbean 600 Antigua 1100 - 605 1.4 

2 Wed 27th March San Fernando Race* San Fernando, Philippines - - 480 - 

3 Fri 29th – Sun 31st March RORC Easter Challenge Cowes - 
Fri 29 1228o – 4.8m 
Sat 30 1309o – 4.7m 
Sun 31 1456 – 4.7m 

- - 

4 Sat 4th May - Bank Holiday Cervantes Trophy Race Cowes - Le Havre 1000 East 0731 – 4.0m 95 – 140 1.0 

5 Fri May 10th (Vuurschepen 7th May) North Sea Race Harwich - Scheveningen 1030 
1257 – 3.9m 
(Harwich) 

210 1.2 

6 Sat 25th May - Bank Holiday Myth of Malham Race Cowes - Round Eddystone 0930 West 1204 - 4.8m 230 1.2 

7 Fri 14th June De Guingand Bowl Race Cowes - Guernsey 1600 West 1600 - 4.3m 120 1.0 

8 Fri 14th June East Coast Race* Burnham on Crouch  
 

(Burnham) 
120 1.0 

9 Fri 28th June Morgan Cup Race Cowes - Dieppe via marks 1900 East 1636 – 4.7m 100 – 140 1.0 

10 Fri 5th July Lyver Trophy Race Holyhead - Howth PM - 100 1.0 

11 Fri 5th – Sun 7th July IRC National Championship Cowes - 
Fri 5 1026 – 4.1m 
Sat 6 1114 – 4.2m 
Sun 7 1157 – 4.3m 

- - 

12 Fri 12th July Cowes – Dinard – St Malo Cowes - St Malo 1200 West 1459 – 4.5m 175 1.0 

13 Sat 27th July Channel Race Cowes - Round Marks 1000 East 1607 – 4.8m 24 – 36 hrs 1.0 

14 Sun 11th August Rolex Fastnet Race Cowes – Fastnet - Plymouth 1200 West 1504 – 4.6m 608 1.5 

15 Fri 6th September Cherbourg Race Cowes - Cherbourg via marks 1900 East 1255 – 4.7m 75-120 1.0 

16 Sat 19th October Rolex Middle Sea Race* Malta - - 630 1.4 

17 TBC Raja Muda Selangor International Regatta* Malaysia - - - - 

18 Sun 24th November ARC 2013* (RORC Racing Division) Gran Canaria – St Lucia - - 2,700 - 

*Under the auspices of the RORC or in association with the RORC  oTide times in GMT      October 2012 
NOTE: Start times and directions are provisional and will be confirmed in the 2013 Notice of Race. 


